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IPEDS Data Collection System

User ID: P2379321

The purpose of this summary is to provide you an opportunity to view some of the data that, when accepted through the IPEDS quality control process, will appear on the College

Navigator website and/or your institution’s Data Feedback Report (DFR). In addition, all data reported in IPEDS survey components become publicly available through the IPEDS Use the

Data and appear as aggregated statistics in various Department of Education reports. College Navigator is updated approximately three months after the data collection period closes
and DFRs will be available through the |IPEDS Use the Data and sent to your institution’s CEO at the end of 2025.

Please review your data for accuracy. If you have questions about the data displayed below or after reviewing the data reported on the survey screens, please contact the IPEDS Help

Desk at: 1-877-225-2568 or ipedshelp@rti.org.

GENERAL INFORMATION

Reporter Type

Calendar System

Award Levels Offered

Levels of Enrollment Offered

System

Academic

Semester
Associate's degree

Bachelor's degree
Postbaccalaureate certificate
Master's degree
Post-master's certificate

Doctor's degree - research/scholarship
Full-time Undergraduate

Full-time First-time, degree/certificate-seeking Undergraduate
Full-time Graduate (not including doctor's professional)
Part-time Undergraduate

Part-time First-time, degree/certificate-seeking Undergraduate
Part-time Graduate (not including doctor's professional)

No system

PRICING INFORMATION

Alternative Tuition Plans

Promise program

Full-time Undergraduate Tuition and Fees
Average full-time undergraduate student tuition and fees for academic year 2024-25
In-state
Out-of-state

Full-time Graduate Tuition and Fees
Average full-time graduate student tuition and fees for academic year 2024-25
In-state

Out-of-state

https://surveys.nces.ed.gov/ipeds/survey/print

Tuition payment plan

Yes

Tuition
8,877
17,426

Tuition
9,180
11,250

Fees
16
16

Fees
3,056
3,750
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https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/
https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/
https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/use-the-data
https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/use-the-data
https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/
https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/use-the-data
mailto:ipedshelp@rti.org
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First-time, Full-time Undergraduate Cost of Attendance

Estimated expenses for academic year
In-state tuition and fees
Out-of-state tuition and fees
Books and supplies
On-campus food and housing
On-campus other expenses
Off-campus food and housing
Off-campus other expenses
Off-campus with family food and housing

Off-campus with family other expenses

https://surveys.nces.ed.gov/ipeds/survey/print

IPEDS Data Collection System

2021-22 2022-23
8,345
16,294
1,645
10,020
4,094
7,380

4,669

4,103

8,716
17,100
1,645
10,020
4124
7,380

5,739

5,739

2023-24
8,732
17,116
1,140
10,694
3,984
7,572

4,702

4,106

2024-25
8,893
17,442
1,230
12,728
3,984
12,728
4,702
1,023

4,702
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