Institution: West Liberty University (237932)

User ID: P2379321

## Summary

## **Cost I Component Summary**

The purpose of this summary is to provide you an opportunity to view some of the data that, when accepted through the IPEDS quality control process, will appear on the College Navigator website and/or your institution's Data Feedback Report (DFR). In addition, all data reported in IPEDS survey components become publicly available through the IPEDS Use the Data and appear as aggregated statistics in various Department of Education reports. College Navigator is updated approximately three months after the data collection period closes and DFRs will be available through the IPEDS Use the Data and sent to your institution's CEO at the end of 2025.

Please review your data for accuracy. If you have questions about the data displayed below or after reviewing the data reported on the survey screens, please contact the IPEDS Help Desk at: 1-877-225-2568 or <a href="mailto:ipedshelp@rti.org">ipedshelp@rti.org</a>.

GENERAL INFORMATION					
Reporter Type	Academic				
Calendar System	Semester Associate's degree				
Award Levels Offered	Bachelor's degree Postbaccalaureate certificate Master's degree Post-master's certificate Doctor's degree - research/scholarship Full-time Undergraduate				
Levels of Enrollment Offered	Full-time First-time, degree/certificate-seeking Undergraduate Full-time Graduate (not including doctor's professional) Part-time Undergraduate Part-time First-time, degree/certificate-seeking Undergraduate Part-time Graduate (not including doctor's professional)				
System	No system				

PRICING INFORMATION						
Alterna	tive Tuition Plans	Tuition payment plan				
Promis	e program	Yes				
Full-tim	e Undergraduate Tuition and Fees					
	Average full-time undergraduate student tuition and fees for academic year 2024-25	Tuition	Fees			
	In-state	8,877	16			
	Out-of-state	17,426	16			
Full-tim	ne Graduate Tuition and Fees					
	Average full-time graduate student tuition and fees for academic year 2024-25	Tuition	Fees			
	In-state	9,180	3,056			
	Out-of-state	11,250	3,750			

First-time, Full-time Undergraduate Cost of Attendance						
Estimated expenses for academic year	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	2024-25		
In-state tuition and fees	8,345	8,716	8,732	8,893		
Out-of-state tuition and fees	16,294	17,100	17,116	17,442		
Books and supplies	1,645	1,645	1,140	1,230		
On-campus food and housing	10,020	10,020	10,694	12,728		
On-campus other expenses	4,094	4,124	3,984	3,984		
Off-campus food and housing	7,380	7,380	7,572	12,728		
Off-campus other expenses	4,669	5,739	4,702	4,702		
Off-campus with family food and housing				1,023		
Off-campus with family other expenses	4,103	5,739	4,106	4,702		